3/26/25, 3:34 PM Gmail - Fwd: Mediprema - Commande Fournisseur N° CF052425

M Gmall Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed2@gmail.com>

Fwd: Mediprema - Commande Fournisseur N° CF052425

Emilien Poumerol <emilien.poumerol@mediprema.com>
To: Agib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>, ARC Achats <ARCA@mediprema.com>

Hello,
Ok for me, please find attached my modified order.

Kind regards,

Emilien POUMEROL
Acheteur

Purchaser

Tél. +33 (0)2 47 28 47 87
Port. +33 (0)6 69 99 34 66
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3/26/25, 3:34 PM Gmail - Fwd: Mediprema - Commande Fournisseur N° CF052425

De : Agib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>

Envoyé : mercredi 26 mars 2025 15:09

A : ARC Achats <ARCA@mediprema.com>

Objet : Re: Mediprema - Commande Fournisseur N° CF052425

Hello

Good afternoon

Thank you for your order, CF052425.

| am currently processing this now but need to advise you have the incorrect price for the second line on your PO, part number 0330203 and 0330212 combined
should be $138.65 whereas on your PO you have stated $137.35.

Please let me know if your happy for me to proceed at the price of $138.65.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: agib.majeed@yviamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=18de0f2fa7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1827670076373159326 &dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f: 1827670076 373159326 2/4



3/26/25, 3:34 PM Gmail - Fwd: Mediprema - Commande Fournisseur N° CF052425
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
Itis intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, Mar 26, 2025 at 1:51 PM Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: <arca@mediprema.com>

Date: Wed, 26 Mar 2025 at 13:46

Subject: Mediprema - Commande Fournisseur N° CF052425
To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>
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3/26/25, 3:34 PM Gmail - Fwd: Mediprema - Commande Fournisseur N° CF052425

Hello,

Please find enclosed our order N° CF052425 of 03/25/2025.

We kindly ask you to confirm your order at arca at mediprema.com
Sincerely

The Purchasing Department

Hello, Please

find enclosed our order N° @junction1 of 03/25/2025.

Please confirm your order at arca at mediprema.com

Sincerely

The Purchasing Department
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